PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pascal Rajagopalan	07/30/2009
Antony Vanheghe	07/30/2009
Celine Le Ninivin	08/18/2009
Aristotelis Dimitrakopoulos	07/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Millipore Corporation	
Street Address:	290 Concord Road	
City:	Billerica	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12994208	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-898-1818

Email: kevin.lemack@iplawboutique.com
Correspondent Name: Nields, Lemack & Frame, LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5

Address Line 4: Westboro, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCA-1036A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Lemack

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025395 FRAME: 0990 OP \$40.00 12994208

source=MCA-1036A-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025395 FRAME: 0991

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		
	Pascal RAJAGOPALAN	
hereafter	Antony VANHEGHE	
referred to as	Céline LE NINIVIN	
"applicant(s)",	Aristotelis DIMITRAKOPO	OULOS
	certain new and useful impro	vements in
	levice for measuring the pu	
		United States patent was filed on
(u)		ło,
(b)		United States patent was executed on
	EAS, MILLIPORE CORPORA	
whose address	s is <u>290 Concord Road, BILI</u>	LERICA, MA 01821, United States of America.
hereinafter ref	erred to as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san		
		ition of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is ac	cknowledged, and other go	od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(e	es) hereby sell, assign and tra	insfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said inver	ition in the United States and	d the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which	may be granted therefore in	the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and b	ehoof of its legal representa	atives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be grante	ed, as fully and entirely as th	ne same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	nd sale not been made.	
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	o Issue said United States pat	tents to said assignee(s).
D=1= 30 th T	1.1. 2009	
Date 30 th J		(signature) Pascal RAJAGOPALAN
Date 30 H 3	July 2009	(signature) Antony VANHEGHE
Date 18th		(signature) Annual Company
	J	(signature) Céline LE NINIVIN
Date 27	10/y, 2009	(signature) Aristotelis DIMITRAKOPOULOS
Date	1	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 025395 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 11/23/2010